## KUMAR AND TANJIL PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Address: No 106, Agrahara Village, Bangalore 560064

## **Declaration for GST Authorised Signatory**

We, the mentioned below are the Directors of M/s. **KUMAR AND TANJIL PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED** office Address: No 106, Agrahara Village, Bangalore 560064.

1. NIRASHA SINGH.

R/o,w/o Anil Kumar, Kali Mandir rajnagar, Reunda, anuppur, MP 484446.

PAN: FZYPS7143Q

2. SHAKERA BEGUM RAZVI

R/o,No.18,2nd Cross, 19th Main, St Thomas Town Post, Lingarajapuram, Bangalore 560084

PAN:BBPPR7318B

Do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that NIRASHA SINGH (Director) to act as an authorized signatory for the business of KUMAR AND TANJIL PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED (Company Name) for which application for registration is being filed/ is registered under the Goods and Service Tax Act.

All his actions in relation to this business will be binding on us. Signatures of the persons who are all Directors

S. No.	Full Name	Designation/Status	Signature
1.	NIRASHA SINGH	Director	
2.	SHAKERA BEGUM RAZVI	Director	

## Acceptance as an authorized signatory

I, NIRASHA SINGH, Director of the KUMAR AND TANJIL PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, do hereby solemnly accord my acceptance to act as authorized signatory for the above referred business and all my acts shall be binding on the business.

Signature of: NIRASHA SINGH
Designation: - Director

Place: Bangalore Date: 11-10-2022